STATE OF MINNESOTA

DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Case Type: Special Administration

In the Matter of:

Court File No. 10-PR-16-46 Judge Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent.

THE PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S MOTION TO APPROVE REMAINING ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS FOR LAW FIRMS RETAINED BY BREMER TRUST, N.A.

Pursuant to the Court's Order dated February 22, 2017, Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A., as Personal Representative of the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson (the "Personal Representative") respectfully moves the Court for an order approving the remaining legal fees and costs incurred through January 31, 2017, by law firms retained by Bremer Trust, N.A. (the "Special Administrator"), as set forth in the accompanying March 3, 2017 Affidavit of Laura E. Halferty in Support of Comerica's Motion to Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs. This motion does not include fees from two law firm—Boyarski Fritz LLP and Withers Bergman LLP. With respect to Boyarski Fritz LLP, the Personal Representative received the invoice on March 2, 2017, and has not had the opportunity to review time entries from January 31, 2017 and earlier with the Special Administrator. With respect to Withers Bergman LLP, the Personal Representative has received inconsistent invoices from the firm that the Personal Representative needs to clarify before submitting them to approval from the Court. The Personal Representative will submit invoices from those two firms as soon as possible to allow interested parties an opportunity to submit any objections to the invoices.

Dated: March 3, 2017

## /s/ Joseph J. Cassioppi

Mark W. Greiner (#0226270)
Karen Sandler Steinert (#0389643)
Joseph J. Cassioppi (#0388238)
FREDRIKSON & BYRON, P.A.
200 South Sixth Street
Suite 4000
Minneapolis MN 55402-1425
612-492-7000
612-492-7077 fax
mgreiner@fredlaw.com
ksteinert@fredlaw.com
jcassioppi@fredlaw.com

Attorneys for Comerica Bank & Trust N.A.

60899634